
OFFENSE
TIGHT ENDS SCHOOL GRADE

1st Matt Johnson EV 12

1st Dillon Shellenberger NC 12

2nd Braxton Rosette RS 12

2nd Dan Gochenour KW 11

HM Steven Swainson CS 11

HM McLean Eddins RS 11

HM Koltin Legerski RS 10

HM Kooper Adams KW 11

WIDE RECEIVERS SCHOOL GRADE

1st Austin Ducello*** NC 12

1st Kirk Durtsche KW 11

1st Austin Banks NC 12

1st Brayton Sanders EV 12

1st Kyler Yerkovich RS 12

1st Brady Dalen NC 12

2nd Robert Dilsaver CS 11

2nd Sean Willmore RS 11

2nd Clay Carlson KW 11

2nd Riley Tolar RS 12

2nd Logan Wilson NC 10

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN SCHOOL GRADE

1st Colter Bentley*** NC 12

1st Taven Bryan NC 11

1st Alex Pietrzak KW 11

1st Connor True NC 11

1st James Marshall CS 12

1st Zach Legerski RS 12

1st Austin Bowen EV 12

1st Isaac Bayer KW 12

1st Matt Green NC 12

1st Michael Bailey NC 11

2nd James Sedey RS 12

2nd Brad Bell RS 11

2nd Jacob Wilson RS 11

2nd Jonathan Jenkins RS 10

2nd Jake Geil KW 11

2nd Nate Obray KW 12

QUARTERBACK SCHOOL GRADE

1st Brecken Biggs*** NC 12

1st Jacob Tapp KW 12

2nd Nick Blume RS 11

RUNNING BACK SCHOOL GRADE

1st Josh Flanigan*** NC 12

1st John Fabrizius KW 12

1st Tanner McQuillan RS 12

1st Adam Haberkorn CS 11

2nd Tanner Anthos EV 12

2nd Talen Markovich KW 11

2nd Isaac Cooper NC 12

2nd Sean Willmore RS 11

HM Garrett McGaha RS 10

HM Tom Myler NC 12

PUNTER SCHOOL GRADE

1st Josh Flanigan*** NC 12

2nd Tanner McQuillan RS 12

HM Tanner Fischer KW 12

At Large SCHOOL GRADE

1st Leighton Burgen KW 12

1st Nick Blume RS 11

2nd Andy Moyte CS 12
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Defense

ENDS SCHOOL GRADE

1st Greg Lensert*** NC 12

1st Cade Noble CS 12

1st Dan Gochenour KW 11

1st Connor True NC 11

2nd Tate Barker EV 12

2nd Zach Legerski RS 12

2nd Clay Carlson KW 11

2nd Austin Bowen EV 12

2nd Rayden Davis RS 12

2nd Ben Pieper NC 12

DOWN LINEMAN SCHOOL GRADE

1st Colter Bentley*** NC 12

1st Adam Britton NC 12

1st Cole Wilkinson EV 11

1st Alex Pietrzak KW 11

2nd Brad Bell RS 11

2nd Kyler Yerkovich RS 12

2nd Taven Bryan NC 11

2nd James Sedey RS 12

HM Andrew Logan NC 12

HM Jody Hill RS 11

LINEBACKERS SCHOOL GRADE

1st Dan Reese*** NC 12

1st Tom Myler NC 12

1st Wyatt Day EV 12

1st John Fabrizius KW 12

1st Austin Ducello NC 12

1st Ryan Anaya NC 12

2nd Kooper Adams KW 11

2nd Bret Andrew KW 11

2nd Sean Willmore RS 11

2nd Braxton Rosette RS 12

2nd Tyler Stout EV 12

HM Garrett McGaha RS 10

HM Jacob Wilson RS 11

HM Koltin Legerski RS 10

HM Brad Gillis NC 11

DEFENSIVE BACKS  SCHOOL GRADE

1st Brecken Biggs*** NC 12

1st Isaac Cooper NC 12

1st Kirk Durtsche KW 11

1st Nick Blume RS 11

1st Josh Flanigan NC 12

1st Taylor Seimers EV 12

2nd Andy Moyte CS 12

2nd Marco Sanchez KW 12

2nd Tanner McQuillan RS 12

2nd Brayton Sanders EV 12

2nd McLean Eddins RS 11

2nd Austin Sullins KW 10

KICK RETURN SPECIALIST SCHOOL GRADE

1st Tanner McQuillan*** RS 12

2nd Brad Gillis NC 11

HM Kooper Adams KW 11

HM Cody Carpenter NC 12

KICKING SPECIALIST SCHOOL GRADE

1st Logan Wilson*** NC 10

2nd Damien Cordova RS 10

SCHOOL GRADE

1st Tyler Stout EV 12

2nd Ben Pieper NC 12

SCHOOL GRADE

1st Brecken Biggs*** NC 12
 

SCHOOL GRADE

1st Dan Reese*** NC 12

SCHOOL GRADE

1st Colter Bentley*** NC 12

SCHOOL

 Steve Harshman NC

Lineman OY

COACH OF THE YEAR

***Identifies UNANIMOUS Selection

ALL-CONFERENCE - WEST - 2012

At Large-Defense

Offensive POY

Defensive POY


